DIVORCE WITH MINOR CHILDREN

DIVORCE WITHOUT MINOR CHILDREN
CATEGORY ONE CASES (bond may be used)
(Contracts, torts, personal injury, property damage,
malpractice, wrongful death, employment discrimination,
civil rights suits, tax disputes, special remedies and cases
not otherwise specified.)

CATEGORY TWO CASES

(Workers comp cases (bond may be used), transfers

from foreign counties, writs of mandamus.)
CATEGORY THREE CASES

(Adoptions, termination of parental rights & other domestic
relations, matters not otherwise designated, restoration of
citizenship, name changes, minor settlements,
enforcement of foreign judgments, and orders of
protection (fees not required in advance).

CATEGORY FOUR CASES

(Child support enforcement/modification, interstate
support cases, civil contempt actions, and modifications
of a parenting plan.)

MISCELLANEQUS OTHER CHARGES AND FEES

SUBPOENAS

CONTINUANCES

COPIES

CERTIFICATION AND SEAL

MAILING

RECEIVING FUNDS ON CONFIRMATION OF
PRIVATE SALES

PREPARING A RECORD ON APPEAL
POST-JUDGMENT REQUEST (no advanced costs)
(Applies to each requested garnishment, execution, levy,
post judgment interrogatory, publication request, motions
to set installment payments, and post judgment orders and pleas.)

**PDeposit a Will $5.00
**Before 2006 Each Letter $6.00 each
**Exemplified Copy $10.00 plus .50 per page

CHANCERY FILING FEES
(Effective 8/01//2022)

$283.50
$208.50
$308.50

$233.50

$183.50

$ 77.00

$ 6.00
$ 7.00
$ .50/page
$ 5.00
actual costs

$ 40.00
$300.00
$ 25.00

THIRD PARTY COMPLAINT (same fee as original
complaint)

CROSS-FILINGS & COUNTER COMPLAINTS
OFFICER’S COSTS (for each paper served)
OFFICER'’S COSTS (take possession of property)
COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE
SECRETARY OF STATE (each defendant)
KINGSPORT TIMES NEWS

LITIGATION TAX

OFFICER'’S COSTS (unsuccessful attempt)

PROBATE/GUARDIANSHIP/CONSERVATORSHIP FEES

ESTATES (TIMES NEWS)

SMALL ESTATE AFFIDAVIT

GUARDIANSHIPS OR CONSERVATORSHIPS

REMOVAL OF DISABILITIES

RECORD WILL ONLY

SECRETARY OF STATE (ESTATES)

INTERIM SETTLEMENTS

CLAIM

EXCEPTION TO CLAIM

ORDER (any order other than closing order not otherwise
provided for)

ANY DOCUMENT (not otherwise provided for in probate
court)

REQUESTS NOT OTHERWISE PROVIDED FOR

ISSUING PROCESS OTHER THAN INITIAL

PROCESS

REOPEN ESTATE

$ var.

$100.00
$ 42.00
$ 42.00
$ 15.00
$ 20.00
$125.00
$ 78.50
$ 40.00

$378.50

$124.50
$243.50
$183.50
$313.50
$ 10.00
$ 40.00
$ 11.00
$ 42.00
$ 12.00

$-7.00

$ 18.00
$ 6.00

$ 77.00

NOTE: The above filing fees include litigation tax but do not include

officer’s costs.
NO PERSONAL CHECKS ARE ACCEPTED.

**Fax or Email Filing $5.00 plus $1.00 per page
**Disclaimer $18.00



