## CHANCERY FILING FEES (Effective 8/01//2022)

DIVORCE WITH MINOR CHILDREN	\$283.50	THIRD PARTY COMPLAINT (same fee as original		\$ var.
DIVORCE WITHOUT MINOR CHILDREN	\$208.50	complaint)		\$100.00
CATEGORY ONE CASES (bond may be used)	\$308.50	CROSS-FILINGS & COUNTER COMPLAINTS		\$ 42.00
(Contracts, torts, personal injury, property damage,		OFFICER'S COSTS (for each paper served)		\$ 42.00 \$ 42.00
malpractice, wrongful death, employment discrimination,		OFFICER'S COSTS (take possession of property) COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE		•
civil rights suits, tax disputes, special remedies and cases				\$ 15.00
not otherwise specified.)	0000 50	SECRETARY OF STATI	• •	\$ 20.00
CATEGORY TWO CASES	\$233.50	KINGSPORT TIMES NEWS		\$125.00
(Workers comp cases (bond may be used), transfers		LITIGATION TAX		\$ 78.50
from foreign counties, writs of mandamus.)	0103.70	OFFICER'S COSTS (unsuccessful attempt)		\$ 40.00
CATEGORY THREE CASES	\$183.50	DD OD I WD (CYLI DD I I NG	MID CONCEDE A TODOUT PERO	
(Adoptions, termination of parental rights & other domestic		PROBATE/GUARDIANS	SHIP/CONSERVATORSHIP FEES	
relations, matters not otherwise designated, restoration of		DOTATION OF THE STORY	70)	0250.50
citizenship, name changes, minor settlements,		ESTATES (TIMES NEWS)		\$378.50
enforcement of foreign judgments, and orders of		SMALL ESTATE AFFIDAVIT		\$124.50
protection (fees not required in advance).	0.85.00	GUARDIANSHIPS OR CONSERVATORSHIPS		\$243.50
CATEGORY FOUR CASES	\$ 77.00	REMOVAL OF DISABILITIES		\$183.50
(Child support enforcement/modification, interstate		RECORD WILL ONLY		\$313.50
support cases, civil contempt actions, and modifications		SECRETARY OF STATE (ESTATES)		\$ 10.00
of a parenting plan.)		INTERIM SETTLEMEN	TS	\$ 40.00
AND OFFICE AND ONLY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART		CLAIM	π	\$ 11.00
MISCELLANEOUS OTHER CHARGES AND FEES	<u>!</u>	EXCEPTION TO CLAIM		\$ 42.00
			han closing order not otherwise	\$ 12.00
SUBPOENAS	\$ 6.00	provided for)		
CONTINUANCES	\$ 7.00	ANY DOCUMENT (not otherwise provided for in probate		\$ 7.00
COPIES	\$ .50/page	court)		0.40.00
CERTIFICATION AND SEAL	\$ 5.00	REQUESTS NOT OTHERWISE PROVIDED FOR		\$ 18.00
MAILING	actual costs	ISSUING PROCESS OTHER THAN INITIAL		\$ 6.00
RECEIVING FUNDS ON CONFIRMATION OF		PROCESS		<b></b>
PRIVATE SALES	\$ 40.00	REOPEN ESTATE		\$ 77.00
PREPARING A RECORD ON APPEAL	\$300.00	NORTH I OF COLUMN A COLUMN A		
POST-JUDGMENT REQUEST (no advanced costs)	\$ 25.00	NOTE: The above filing fees include litigation tax but do not include		lude
(Applies to each requested garnishment, execution, levy,		officer's costs.		
post judgment interrogatory, publication request, motions				
to set installment payments, and post judgment orders and pleas.)		NO PERSONAL CHECKS ARE ACCEPTED.		
**Deposit a Will \$5.00		**Fax or Email Filing	65 00 plus 61 00 per pege	
**Deposit a Will \$5.00 **Before 2006 Each Letter \$6.00 each		**Disclaimer	\$5.00 plus \$1.00 per page \$18.00	
		Discialmer	\$10.UU	
**Exemplified Copy \$10.00 plus .50 per page				